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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING RN o
|
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: v)
Angelo D'Anna and s B
I, of we,SAmmen RLAnRA. co-pactndegal owner &_.of the property a
situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and u
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special |

Hearing Under Section 500.7 Of the coning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to dotermine whether or not the Zoning Conmissioner and/or Deputy Zoning

Commissioner should approve_ the existence as a ing use_Qf. 3.
dairy bar (Section 230.4) oOF pizza snack bar restaucant (Ssction 230.4)

- Road norch af tha, .
drawing, che same having been used for restaurant milk bar purposes
since prior to January 2, 1945: and to determine whether a food and
non-alceholic baverade bar or short-order restaurant selling pizza
products conscitutes a continuation of a lawful non-conforming use

of the premizes.

see attached description

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning
Regulations. .

1, or we, agree to pay axpenses of above Special Hearing advertising,
posting, et n Filing ot this petition,-dnd further agree to and are
to be bound by the zoning regulations and f Baltimore County
adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for B

JSGELD D'ANNA. Partner

Contract Purcraser fagal Owner
Address = sddress 7183 Holabird Avenue
-Baisjmoze. Macyland 213
: 9 4

_.“4.{4-.{..1._-;. ¢

7" Protestant's AL ney
Address 10 Lisht itrest, 20th Floor . e il Boiresin iy liimnn &

539-2125  Baltinore, MAfyTand ZLZ07 wltbed o cg/ -

ORDERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this lolti...

day ofAilesi___,196 3 , that the subject matter of this petition be

advertised, as requirid b Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two

newspapers of general circulation throughcut Baltimore County, that

property be posted, aid that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in
sh da s,

1961
ﬂ Ty
'] ’ 7 B

o . .v,ff‘

Towson, Baltimore County, on th
o' clock. -S| M.
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2oning c#uiaz\oner of Baltimore County
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yial Soprember &% 1948
5. Rose, Zening Commissioner Date
1o, Mrs John G Rose
i olis, Director of Planning
— i Road 520 fest Narthwest 2f
i1ion £ 49-87-5PH, Sauthwest side of Ralling gn‘ 520 el Natho
'\,:;I'l;:ﬂld Petition for Special Heulina ':l; r;nn—:n:“i mndgo westadln,
2 i -10 Zone; ind
i mdf bi.‘; i dar restauran: selling pizze
a focd and non-alee!

SUBJECT
rastauran
lic beveruge bar or short-o

productis

Argelo D'anna - Petitionet

1t District ;
HEARING:  Vlednesday, Qctober % 1968 (10:30 AM.

i ing will off
The plonning staff of the Office of Planning ard Zoning will offer no
= .

he subject pefitions

comment on ti

iitve sern

pecy koyjen

49 AN 025 PRoE Bujlloy S/MS

HdS=Lg=69h

WNKY1Q 0130N¥

ZONING FILE #69-B7-5PH

RICHARD P. MUELLER, et al. a IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
vs, . FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

WILLIAM 5. BALDMIN, et al., i MHisc. Casm No. 4267

coustituting the County

Board uf Appeals of N Docket #, Folio 461

Baltimore County.
R TT TR TS

SRINION

THE COURT: On August 20, 1968, Angelo D'Anna
(Petitioner) f£iled a Potition with the Zoning Commissicner of
Baltimore County, in which he askad the Zoning Commissioner to
approve the use of tha subject property as a dairy bar (Sec.230.4
of the Zoning Regulations of Daltimore County) or for a pirra
snack bar restaurant (Sec. 230.4 of such Regulations), contend-

ing that the property could by used for those purpos:
1awful nonconforming use (Section 104 of such Regulationa).

On December 10, 1968, the Zoning Commissioner ordered,
“that the subject premises may have a major use of a Milk Bar

with a minor use for the sele of hazburgers, sandwich

, cream
soups, atc,” I dun't know what the etc. covered. An Appeal by
Patiticner was taken to the County Board of Appeals, and on July
1, 1969, that Board passed ar order "that the existence as » non-
conforming use is confirmed on the parcel of land on the westerly
side of Rolling Road north of the intersection of Valley Road;
and it is further determined thet a food and non-alcoholic bever-
age operation or shor:i orler restaurant selling pirras, among
other things, esnstitutcs a continuation of the existing lawful

ing use.”

8 took an Appeal from ihis order
to the Circuit Court for Baltimore County.
Examinstion of the record discloses that the premises

were not used for any purpose from e!ther l-te Dacember 1367 or
Filscld

HilGivwi tmirm =

Ordar of County Board of Appeals confiming e of proporty as non=
confosming use for sale of f20d and nen-alcoholic beverage operation
and short order reitaurant,

July 3, 1989

<2 Crder for appeal flled in the Cireult € urt for Soltimera County by
Richard D. Payne, Es<., attoray far proteskani-oppsllants

R Pakition fo acconpany Crder for Appeal fllad in the Clrcuit Court for
Baitimers County

¢ artificate of Matice sant to all lntarasted partic

Patition to extand ilme for filing reeord to Oriober 20, 1947
Transeript of tastimony filed = 1 voluma

Pofitioners® Exhiblt No. 1 = Plab of whjert 7/20/64, revised B/1/65

J ' 2 - Entire Zoaing Commissionar file o

T Bsao7-sPH
Protestants’ Exhibit "A" = Photo of 1ubject
z ] “g" = Photo of Miks's Przza Shop fn Arbutus
. « 404 - Sampla menu

» + 90" = Latter of rasolution from Cak Springs
Improvemant Aswaciation

" 4 9E" = List of profestants pretant
Racord of procsedings filed in the € lecult Court for Saltimbre County
Rarond of procssdings pursuant fo which t9id (rdar was 2ntored ad sald doard
arted arn pamanant meords of the Zering Departmant of Geltimers County, on aro alsa the
uve dlstrich map, a6 your raspcndants respactively suggest Hat it would be inconveniont
and [nuppropriata to file the sama in this proreading, but your respondants will produce any
and all such rules and regulations, togathar with the zoning use istrict maps at the hearing
it fhis potitlen, or waanaver directod 1o 30 so Gy this Court.

Respactiully wubmitted,

Furiel E. Buddemele:

County Board of Appeals of daltl

Zoning -
i. Anderson

early Januazy l5%e8, at least down to the data of the order of the

County Board of Appeals of July 1, 1969. No affort was made by

Petitioner-Owner during that period to conduct mny business what-

soever on tha subject property although, for the record, it is

clear that he could hava at least used the prenises for the pur-

pozes del'lneated in the order of Zoning Commissioner Rose.
Section 104 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

County, among other thingn, provides that, “* *  upon ** & any

abandorment or discentinuance of such nonconforming use for a

perind of one year cr more 4 & & the right to continus or resume

such nonconforming use shall teruinate.” It ia my judgnent ehat

thin provision applias to this case, 2nd that whatover nonconform=

ing use may have applied to the property prior to inte Dacenber

1167 or early Janusry 1968, was lost by October 1, 1969.

.14 be noted that by letter addze

In passing it the:
to the Court, under date of October 24, 1969, by Roger K. Sar-

fink, attorney for Petitionar. tha Court was advised that "We

have been instructed by cur clients not to proceed in the de-

fanse of this Appeal ard to advise you that neither this office

nor our clients will appear to argue the issues before the Court

in this proceeding.” The Court has alsc besn advised by ccunsel

ants that Petitioner has sold his inturest in the

for Prot

property and that he, therefore, has no legal right to seek re-

zoning in this cas
In view of thiese facts, it is the judgment of the
Court that this case is in all probability moot. However, the

Court is not basing the decision on that technical legal ground,

but on that set “orth above, viz, of n
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 1

FOR NON-CONFORMING USE IN THE
Lu Dairy Bar or Plzza Snack Bor
fourant In an R=10 zone
(Sec. 230.4 of the Baltimore : CIRCUIT  COURT
County Zoning Regelations)
Southwest Side of Rolling Roact 520 K
fuat Northwest of Volley Road CR
T3t Clstrict
Angslo D'Anna, et al . BALTIMORE COUNTY \
Petitlonan |
No. &9-07-5PH ¥ AT LAW |
Richard P. Mueller, et al : Mbsc. Docket No, - I
Protestanty-Appallants Folio Ne
|7 | B |
: Fila No,

CERTIFICATE OF NGTK E

— A ORI

Me. Clerk:

Pursuant 1o the provisions of Rule 110i-3(4) of the Maryland Ruies of
Procadure, William 5. Solwln, W. Glles Parker and John A, Slowik, corstifuting the
County Bcard of Appeals of balitmars County, hava lvan natice by wall of the filing of

ha appeal 1o tha rapresantative of every party to tha prycesding befors It; ramely, obert |
L Waltbary, Esq., 10 Light Strsat, Soltimors, Maryland, 21201, Attomay for the Patitioners,
ond Richord D. Fayno, &., 26 W. Peumaylvania Avenss, Towson, Marylond, 21204, |
Attornay for the Protestants,

|
9 copy of which Noticy s attached horeto and prayed that |
it may be made a part theraof,

iomal
County Board of Appedis of Baltimore Coun
County Office Bullding, Towsor, Md. 2‘.20’-’0
VAlley 3-2000, Ext, 570

st "l :Fzzey ©ERTIEY that a copy of the aforegolng C ertificate of INotico hos
bes @ ta Robart L, ""'slibezy, Esq., 10 Light Streat, Baltimors, Maryland, 21201
A n(my::fl:ll Potitlanen, and Richard D, Payne, Esq., 26 W. Pecmylvania Avence, -
owon, Maryland, 21204, As i ‘3 i é
omey far the Protestants, on this ., day of Juiy, 1967,

Mirfal T, BuddemaTer
County Boord of Appadls o Baltimora C ounty

+ PETITION FOR SPECIAL
CIAL HEA
r’)RA ;JON-(‘DNFO;M!NG"L';‘SGE il
:‘n Delry Bar or Pizzo Srack Sor
#Raumint in an R -10 zene STEAr o
(Swe. 230.4 cf the Baltinore
County Zoning Regulation)
;;Jﬂmu: Side of Rolllng Road
0 faet Northwest of vy
Tst Disteiet ——

FOR

AT LA -
&ngelo D'Anna, e ol i

Patitionen 5 Mise. Dacket No, 3
—_—

No. 60-87-5pH i Fallo No. 6
——

Richard ?. Mueller, of ol L File No. 247

Protas at-Appel lants

L P I R
TO THE HONGRABLE, THE JODGE OF saip COURT:
And now come William §, Baldwi

conmtituting ounty Zeard of o Hmora € gunl 0 answer
i the County Zoard of Appaals of B Couaty, and ta the

Order for Appeal directad agaimt them in thiy case,

ceed
ngs had in tha above entitled matter, corsisting of the fallowing ~ertified copia
<opl
e of the Zohing Departmant of Baliimers Countys

Zo)
NING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONING CCMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

or original paperr on fils in the of:

Avge 20, 1968 Patition of Angalo D'Ana
3

MALTIMORE  coynTy

o, W, Gl g Perker and John A, Slowik,

herewith retum the racord of pro=

—

]
ng Use of @ Dalry Bor or Pias trry e 3 Hearing for nonecanforn-

an R=10 zone, on
Ro0d 512 fee! nartenr ot Ve on 110 soulrwent vide of %lling

Valloy Road, 1st Distriet - filod

x50 Srack Sar Restourant (See. 230,4) fn

" . Order of Zonlng € ommissi
b oner directing advertizsmani
Property - date of hearing sot for Cctober ¥, 196801 rlg::a?:m 4
Sept. 1% Certificate of Pesting of property ~ filed
Certificats of Publication In n-wspaper - filed
Qet, g At 10:30 0
et ,.:L' hearlng hald e petition by Zaning Commissianar - m/
Dec. 10 Qrder of Zi
oning Commissic
ool A i wu:':n.n‘rrqu major use of milk bar, with
2 Amended Crder of Zoning omissions
Mar. 18, 1969

Hearlng on
piyaeina on appeal sefors County Bcard of Appeals - coso held 1

¢ August 26, : ]

BALTIMORE COUWTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
COUNTY GFFICE BUILDING
0N, MARYLANO 21204

Robert L. Weinbarg, Esq.,
10 Light Street, 20th Floor
Baltimors, Maryland 21202

SUBJECT) Spacial Mearing for & nonconforalng
use for Angelo D'Amna, located

Ist District
(Item &5, August 20th, 1968)

Dear Sirs

The Zonfng Advisory Committes he owd the
s ook ory € Al subject patition and

#%g’n DEPARTHENT 3
rior to construction, rerovation and/or installation of equipment for this

food service facility complete plans and specifications must be submitted to
.I:; :llvhla;n of Food Contral, Baltimore Cousty Department of Health, for raview

An eating and driming establishment permit must ba obtained f 1
Dopartmant prior te epening. TSI

TATE_ROADS 351
3ting entrance channalization is sccsptal . to this office,
*‘F%E AUMINISTRATION DIVESIONE
PRtition I8 granted, no eccupuncy may be midh until such time an plans have

bean submitted and approved ana the property inspected for compliance to the
approved plan.

abowe comments are not intended to Indicete the spproprictensss of the
zouing ‘ction requested, but to as.ure that all partius are made aware of plans or
problems that miy hive a bearirg on this care. The Director and/or the Deputy
Director of the Office of Planning and Zoning will submit recomsendations on the
lpp'apﬂ" steness of the requasted zonfng 10 days before the Zoning Comeissioner's
nearing.

“ha following members had no commant tu offers

troject Plarning Division
iereau of Traffic Englneering
taresu of Engineering

tirecu of Fire Prevention

I 1ding Englnesr

kard of Ecucation

idustris] Development

Very truly yours,

JEndo
et Williom Grrenwslt-Health Dagt.
Join Mayers-State Roads Commission

SW/S of Ralling Road, 5201 W of ¥allay Read




PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ;.57

I, or we,

daiiy bar (Section 230.4) or pizza sna

W7

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Angelo D'Anna and ers
LArman R

egal owner_d._.of the property

Situate in Baltimore County and which is desc
pla:.u:-meﬂ. hereto and made a part hereof,

Hearing Undrr Section 500.7 of tha Zoning Reg
to determine wreather or not the Zoning Commis:

ribed in the description and
hereby petition for a Special
julations of Baltimore County,
sioner and/or Deputy Z2oning

Commissioner should approve_the existence as a non-confo:

- nan-cor aforming use_of a_

ck bar restaurant (Section 230.4)

in an R-10 Zone on the
Raad. af tha |

$ee attached deseription

Property is to be
Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above

pesting, etc., upon filing of this petition

1 urth:
to be bound by the zoning regulations and
adopted pursuant to the Zoning s e

Ada
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Law for Baftimore Co

parcel o‘gillnd on the westerly sida of Rolling
-shoun. on.-the attachad ..

drawing, the same having been used for restau,

since prior to January 2,

non-alcoholic beverage bar

rant milk bar purposes

19I5rh:nd to determine wnether a food and
b or short-order restaurant sellin
products constitutes a continuation of a lawful non-confo s
of the premises.

raing use

posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning

Special Hearing advertising,

Address.

Lagal Gwner
7183 Holabird Avenue

-Meinberg and Green
Petiticner's Attornay
t Street, 20th Ploor

ORDERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

day of Aygusi ___,196 s
advertisad, a3 ) £_. that the subject matter

Commissioner of Balt
Tewson, i

70.
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SUBIECT - {py
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HEARING: Wednesday, Oclober 9, 1968
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ZONING FILE #49-87-SPH
RICHARD P. MUELLER, et al. ' IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
va. ' FOR BALTIMOKE COUNTY
WILLIAM 8. BALIMWIN, at al., v Hisc. Case Ho. 4267
Count:
::::;t:?:::‘::: of % ' Docket 8, Folio 461

Beltimore County.
LERRREERIRRE L)

THE COURTI On August 20, 1948, Angelo D'Anna
(Petitioner) filad a Petition with the Zoning Comninalonar of
Baltimore County, in which he asked tha Zoning Commissioner to
approve the use of the subject property as a dairy bar (Sec.230.4
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltisore County) or for a pizza
snack bar restaurant (Sec. 230.4 of such Regulations), contend-
ing that the proparty could be used for those purposes, as a
1awful nonconforming use (Section 104 of such Regulations).

On December 10, 1968, the Zoning Commissicner ordered,
“that the subject premises may have & major use of a MNilk Bar
with & minor use for the sale of hamburgers, sandwiches, cream
An Appeal by

Petitioner was taken to the County Board of Appeals, and op Jely

soups, etc.” I don't know what the stc. covered.
1, 1969, that Board passed an order "that tha existence as a non-
conforming use is confirmad on the parcel of land on the wostarly
#ide of Rolling Road north of the intursection of Valley Roady
and it is further determined that a food and non-alcoholic bever-
age operation or short order restaurant selling picras, among
othar things, constitutes a continuation of the existing lawful
£ It use. " took an Appzal from this order

to the Circuit Court for Beltimore County.

SExamination of the record discloses that the premia

were not used for any picpose from wither late December 1967 or

Apper.

P

§%: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ' IN THE
FOR NON-CONFORMING USE
of a Dairy Bar or Plzza Snack der
Restaurant in an R-10 zone & CIRCUIT COURT
(Sec. 230.4 of the Baltimore
County Zonling Regulations) |
Southwest Side of Rolling Road 520 [ FOR
foat Northwest of Valley Rosd
1st District
[ BALTIMORE COUNTY |
Angelo D'Anna, et ol |
Patiilonan
' AT LAW
Mo, 69-87-SPH |
Misc, Dockat No. 8 |
Richard P. Muelier, et al '
Protestants-Appsllants Follo Ma. sa1
' File No. 4262
CERTIFICATE OF NOTKE
Mr. Clerky |

Pursuant 1o the provisions of Rule 1101-8(4) of the Maryland Rules of |
Prozadure, Willlam S. Beldwin, W. Glles Parker and Jehn A, Slowlk, comtituting the
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Counly, have glven notice by mail of the filing of |
the appsal 1o the reyressntative of avery party to the procesding bafors It namely, Robert
L. Welnberg, Esq., 10 Light Street, Baitimore, Maryland, 21201, Attornaey for the P-rlllmw,
and Richard D. Payns, Esq., 26 W. Penmylvania Avenus, Towson, Maryland, 21204,
Attorney for the Protestants, a copy of which Notice is attached herato and prayed thar

it may be made a part thersof,

Fiuorlel €, Buddamaler

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
County Offi-e Bulléing, Towson, Md. 21204
VAlley 3-3000, Ext. 570

| HEREBY CERTIFY that @ copy of the aforsgelng Certificate of Iatlce has
bewn malled to Robert L. Welnbar;, Esq., 10 Light Streat, Baliimors, Meryland, 21201,
Attorney for tha Petitlaners, and Richard 0. Payne, Exq., 26V, Pennsylvania Avenve,
Towson, Maryland, 21204, Attarmoy for the Protestants, on this 3 day of July, 1967,

FlorTel €. Buademeler
ounty Board of Appeals of daltimors Counly

PSR —

S TT.————— -

early January 1968, at least down to the date of the order of the
County Board of Appeals of July 1, 1969. No affort was mads by
Petitioner-Owner during that period to conduct sny business what-

soaver on the subject property although, for the record, it is

clear that he could have at least used the premises for the pur-

poses dalineated in the order of Zoning Commissioner Roim.
Bection 104 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

County, among other thine=, provides that, "* * * ypon * * * any

or dai i

of such use for a

period of one year or more * * * the right to continue or resume

such nonconforming vse shall terminate.” It is my judgment that
thin provision applies to this case, and that whatever nonconform-
ing use may have applied to the property prior to late Dacember
1967 or early January 1968, was lost by October 1. 1969.

In passing it should be noted that by letter addressed
to the Court, under date of Octcber 24, 1969, by Roger K. Gar-
fink, sttorney for Petitionar, the Court was advised that “Wa
have been instructed by our cllents not to proceed in the de-
fense of this Appeal and to advisc you that neither this office
nor our clients will apoear to argus the issues bafore the Coure
in this proceeding.” The Court has also besn advised by counssl

for Proteatants that Petitioner hss sold his interest in the

property and that he, therefors, has no legal right to sesk re-
zoning in this case.

In view of thess facts, it is the judgment of the
Court that this case is in all probability moot. However, the
Court is not basing the dacision on that technical legal ground,

but on that set forth above, viz, of a

PP s s

j U
use. ' Sy
2 e AT v
! ;‘1 3 b_f..b )‘_ / / JUDGE

13 August 26, 8

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSOH, WARVLAND 21204

Robert L. Wainbs:

s Esqe,
t Streat, 20th Floor
21202

SUBJECT: Spactal Hear{ -conforaing
0 Ligh use
Baltimors, “arylend

for a non.
1o D'Anna, located
/s of 1ing Road, 520° MY of Valley Road
Ist Bisteiet
(Item &5, August 20th, 1968)

Osar $irs

Tre Zoning Advisory Committes has reviewsd the subject petition and
has the following commsnts to offars

or ta constructivm, rencvation and/or fnstallstion of equipment for this
food service faellity lsta plans and specifications must be submitted to
1:: lhruhu’\ of Food Vontrol, Baltimore County Department of Health, for review
and approval.

An eating and drinking establishment jermit must be nbtained from the Health
Department prior to ouaning.

ﬁ% R0ADS :n;ag!i
sting entrance innalizetion I8 acceptable to this of fice.
SYRATION 01V 0
i! ﬁ nsi;im Ts gnnH. ne accupsncy my be made until such tims &s plans hive

bean submitted and appreved and tha property Inspactsd for compliance te the
appraved plan.

The above comsents are not fnrended to Indicate the appropriatencss of the
zonfing action requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans ar

problems that msy hive & bearing on this casa. Tha Diracter and/or the Deputy
Director of tha Office of l|ln:fl\g and Zoning w1l subsit recomsendations on the
lppmﬂl ateness of tha mquested zening 10 days before the Zonfng Commissioner's
hesring.

Tha following members had no comsent to offers

froject Planning Division
Sursau of Traffic Engineering
tureau of Englneering

Baresu of Fire Prevention

b4 1ding Englnoer

%2rd of Education

Industris] Developmant

Very truly yours,

JEMD J h
cen Milifam Groanwslt-Health Dept.
Joh Hayars-5tate Roads Commission

L] A Order of Zonlng Commislonar directing advertisement ond pesting of |
| property = date of heuring set for Oclober 9, 1962 at 10:30 a.m. i
|| Sept. 19 Cortifi:ate of Posting of property = flled |
|
LEasd) Certificate of Publication in newspaper = filed
| Oet. ® At 10:30 @, m, hearing held on petition by Zoning Commissionsr - <
| held ¢ud curla
| Dec. 10 Ordar of Zoning Commimloner granting major use of milk bar, with
minor ue for sale of hemburgen, etc,
2 2 Amanded O rder of Zoning Commissiansr
| Mer. 18, 154% Hearing on oppeal befors County Boa: 4 of Appeals - case held sub
curda
= ) )
/

RE: PETITION FORSPECIAL HEARING
FOR A NOMN=CONFORMING USE
of @ Dalry Bar or Pizzo Snack Bar '
Keshauront in an R=10 zone

IN THE

CIRCUIT COURT

(Sec. 230.4 cf the Beltimore ' FOK
County Zoning Regulat
1 5ice of Rolling Roed ' BALTIMORE COUNTY

520 feet Northwest of Valley Read l

1st Distriet : AT AW i

Engelo D*Anna, ot of : Misc. Lockat No. i

Patitionen |
| ' Follo No. 481 |

No. &-87-5PH T

Flle No. 4287
Rizhard P. Musllor, ot ol ]
Protessants-Appel lants t

{1 oo bt 1ol S Tt s

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JODGE OF SAID COURT:

| And now come Willlom 5. Baldwin, W. Giles Parker and John A, Slowlk,
‘ conatituting the County Board of Appsols of Baltimora County, and in answor to the |
Ordes for Appeal directed against them in this case, herewit: mtum the record of pro= |

ceecings had in the above entitled matter, consisting of the following certifled cople:

or original papen on file In the office of the Zoking Department of Baltimore County:

| ZOMING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONING COMMISSIONER |
OF BALTIMO ki COUNTY

Mo, $7-87-5PH |

Avg. 20, 1968  Petition of Angela D'Anna, et al for Spacial Hearing for non~confom=
Ing Use of a Delry Bor or Plzza Srack Bor Restouront (Sec. 230,4) Tn
an R=1U zone, on property located ca the southwest side of Rolling

Road 520 feet northwest of Valley Rood, 101 Distriet - filed

FROM THE OFFICE OF
CRORGE VILLLAM STEPHENS, & ASSOCIATES, INC,

NG|
2.0, BUX #6828, TOWSON, KD, 21204

Bascription to Accospany Zoning Petition
of u::mu of Angelo D'Anna et ux.

July 30, 1968
Roll s Catomavil

Beginaing for the sase at 8 point on the southwest Right-of-ay line of
Rolllag Boad st & diatance of 320 feet, more or less, northwesterly from the
{atersection of sald southwest Righteof:Vay Lina vith the ceoterlime of Valley
Road, extended southw=sterly, rusalng theacs and binding on the southwest
Right-of-Way line of olling Road the four folloving coursss, vis: first,
North 31° 32+ 12" Vst 116.61 feat; second, North 33° 00' 26~ West 37.52 fest;
third, Morth $4° 03! O4~ Weat 44.54 fest; and fourth, North 50° 35' 30% West
3118 foat; thence leaving Rolling Rosd and runsing the thres following courses,
visi First, South 38° 27' 48" Wea: 138.78 feat; second, South 51° 32+ 12% East
270,00 feat; and third, North 38° 27' 48 Kast 161.40 fest to the pofat of
beginniug,

Contatning 1.000 Acres of land more or less.
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RE: SPECIAL HEARING FORNON-  : BEFORE
CONFORMING USE OF A DAIRY
BAR or PIZZA SNACK BAR :
RESTAURANT (Section 230.4 of

the Baltimare County Zoning : OF
Regulations) in on R=10 Zone
Southwest Side of Rolling Road H BALTIMORE COUNTY
520 faet Northwest of Valley Rood

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

Tst District : —_—
Angelo D'Anna, et ol
Petitioners 2 No. 69-87-SPH

OPINION

This petition may be described as the case of the “changing menu®.
It comes before the Board s an appeal from the Zoning Commissioner’ Order on a petition
for @ special hearing as to the existence of & non-conforming use on a parcel of land on
the westerly side of Relling Road north of the intersection of Valley Road. The lond has
been zoned R=10 since the adoption cf the map on April 5, 1960, and also as to s use enta~
dating the original zoning map of Jenuary 2, 1945.

It wos stipulated that Mr. D'Anna owns the property in question.  This
proparty was ariginally awned by the Kaapp fomily, who operated the Hilton Fams Dairy
oad have had a dri

in dairy business at this location since 1939, during which time it

wes testified by Mr. Alfred M. Knapp, Jr. that they sold sandwiches, hot dogs, soups, ice
creain, etc., end that exoking had been dane on the premises, at which were instolled o

grill and ovan.

A picture of the building oppears a: Protestanty’ Exhibit A.  This was

used and opercted by the Knopp family until 1945, ot which time it was leased to off

s,
and has been continuously used for the sale of food ond drinks of various kinds. [t was
sold to Mr, D'Anna in 1965. The various proprieton of the business have always had
meat and mi'k licenses and a seda fauntain.  However, Mr. D'Anna now intends to change

the menu 5o as fo serve pizzas, which are apparant| specialty, ond as to which the

Board ynderstonds there it a curren; substantial demand, teerroge tostes heving changed

from hamburgers and hot dogs 1o the more pungent Italian delicacy.

1 &: Petition ‘or Special Hearing ¢
W Side Rolling Road 520°

/W Valley Read, 1s. Dist.,
Angelc D"Anna and Carmen
D'Anna. Petitioners

Beforn
Zoning Commissiner
of
Baltimore County

No. 69-87-
SPH

The pesitioners filed a petition for a Special Hearing to determine
whether or not the Zoning Commissiuner of Baltimare County or the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, should approve the existence as a
nonconforming use of a Dairy Bar,(Section 230.4) or Pizza Snack
Restaurant (Section 230.4) in an R0 Yonc, on property Iocated
on the westerly side of Rolling Road north of the intersection of
Valley Read, the same having been used for Restaurant Milk Bar

purpuses sirce pri

ether

- to Janaary 2, 1945 ard te determine
a foud and nonalcoholic beverage bar or shurt crder restaurant,
selling pizza products cunaiitutes & corninuation of a lawful nun-

conforming use of the premi

A stone building is located on North Rolling Road and was
part of the Hilton Farm. The cottage was built in 1939 by
George W. Knapp, Williamn Knapp and Alfred Knapp: the cottage
was primarily ar adjunct of Hilton Farn. and the rrajor uscs con-
sisted of the « cream. Alfrod M. Knapp, Jr.. supcrviscd
rall operation of th & cottage and kept the Louks from 193%

ue 1946, The business operated from 300 a. m. to midaight
seven days a woek, . milk and traders
license, there was nc soda foustain in the building until a Mr.

Mrs. Bartlett took over which was subsequent to the

the B Covnty Zoning R egulations, at which 1
fountain 1i was obtained. There was a turnaround for
in frant of the building and @ place for dedverios in the rear of tic

building

Angelo D'Anna, et ol -2-

When Mr. D'Anna upplied for permits to improve and modemize his establi
ment it was referred 1o the Zoning office, o3 o rewlt of which he filed the within petition
for o special huor;-g. On this state of facts the Zoning Commissioner found that there was
0 evidence thot the milk bar and food sales use of the property wos ever abaadoned, but
in his Opinion the :ale of pizzos onc spaghetti did omount 1o an “intensification of ue”,
and his Order states: "ORDERED that the subject premises may have a majer use of a Milk

Bar with @ minor use for the sale of hamburgers, sandwiches, creamed so-gs, etc.”

The Board is unable to follew this reasoning, as we believa the nature of
the menw is @ matter of penonal taste, both of the proprietor and the customers of the estob- i
Iishment, and we therefore find that there is a long existing and continuing nen-conforming
use of this property for the purposes of selling food and beverages (ran-alcoholic), which i
will, ¢f course, have to be operated in accordance with all of the rules and regulations of
the Baltimore County Zoning Laws ond those of the Health Depariment, and with proper
licensing.

It is therefare detarmined by the Board that @ non-conforming wse for
present and proposed purposes, that Ts of selling food and drinks, iy in exislence al and
on the subiret property, and there is no reason why the petitioner should not have the

¢ight to continue in this lawful non-conforming use.

ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this _lst duy

|
of July, 1969, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED, that the existence as o non-

conforming usa is confirmed on the parcel of land on the westarly side of Ralling Road north |
|
of the Intenection of Valley Road; and it is further determined that o foed and non-olcoholi

beverage operation or short erder restaurant salling pizzas, among other things, constitutes |

& continuation of the existing lawful non-conforming use.

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordanca with Chapter 100,

The primary use of the dairy cotlage was as a Milk Bar plus

sandwiches, hamburgers, cheeseburgers, hot dogs and soups.

|
During the period from 1939 until 1945 a very modest business |
was conducted on the property. In the beginning Mr. Knapp hired people |
to work on the premises. then aftor that the property was leased to Mr.
Howard Kuhn, then a Mr. and Mrs. Benning, a Mr. Lumpkin and finally

a Mr. and Mra, Fred. Bartlett. The Rarllelts were in possession shen |

| the property was sold lc Agelo D'Anna and Carmen D'Anna. |

CASES CITED;

Nyburg v. Solmson, 205 Md. 150 {1954) |
In that case, prior to 1953, the open arca in front of the

building was used for the parking and storage of not more than ten |

autorsobiles as part of a norconforming use in a residential zone. In |

1953, Solmaon leased the open space for storage of up to 50 moter

vol cles The Board of Municipal and Zoning Appeals of Baitimore

City ruled that the use of the apen area in front of the garage was |

restricted tothe extent of its use at the time of the cnactment of the

zoning ordinance, and limited the aumber of vehicles that could be

| parked on the lot at any sne time to ten.

Green v Garvett, 192 Md. 52 (1948)

The halding in Nyburg v. Solmaon was foilowed by the
Court of Appeals in Jahnigen . Staley, 245 Md. 130 (1965), dealing
with a nonconforming use of waterfront land for the dacking of hoats).

Cleland v. Mayor and City Council of Baltimare, 199 |
Md. 440 (1951).

Board of Zoning Appeals of Baltimu.
217 Md. 16 (1958).

County v. Gue, |

Borough of Cheswick v. Beckman, 262 Pa. 79 424 2nd

40 (194%), which allowed a prior nonconforming use o
be carried on by more mo i nee also Presidont &
Trustees of Ogsinning v. M d 897 (1947) an modificd
in BB NYS 2d 775 (1949); My
and 417 (1954)

edith, 73 NYS
fmer Co, v Wagner 376 Pa. 575, 103 A

LAW
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Angelo D'Anna, of ol =3-

sublitle B of the Maryland Rules of Procedurs, 1961 edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
7

conforming building or structure and nn non-onforming use of a building,
struc ture, or parcel of land shall hereafter bi: extended more than
25% of the ground floor area of buildings so used.

Cur Court of Appeals has consistently held as follows:

"It s generslly accepted that a few soncanforming buildings
and uses, allowed to reotinue as exceptions Lo the regulations in order
to avoid irjustice, will not be b: 1 injury to the

if they are mot allowed to roultiply where they are harmful o1 improper;
but nonconforming uses shoald not be perpetuated any longer than necessary
and the Zoaing Board should make constant efforts to move them into the
use districts where they properly belong", Bassott on Zcning, 106, 109,
Colati v. Jiroat, 47 A 2d. 513, 186 Md. 652,

As expressed in Stieff v. Colling, 207 A 2d, 489, 237 Md.
601, it is a maiter of legislative policy that:

“nonconforming uses are usually allowed to continue with the
expectation that they will y disapscar, the obj bei
extinguish them as early as possible w'th due regard to lawful interest
of those cntitled to such use".

Jahnigen v. Staley 225 A 2d. 277 245 Md. 130. The Court

said:

"The facts found clearly demonstrate that the present use I
is such a formidable change and doparture from the established use, I
both in magritude and character that it constitutes a wholly new and |
different character use, and an unlawful enlargenient or extension of a
nonconforming use. ##2

"'The basic premise underlying zoning regulations is to
restrict rather than to expand nonconforming uscs. $48"

"The right of a landowner to continue the same kind of use
to which the property devoted on the eritical date not conter
on him the right tc subsequently change or add to thit use a new and dif-
forent u wounting 1o a drastic cniargement or extension of the prior
existing us

e

Fritze v. City of Baltimore, 202 Md. 205, 96 A
EE

From a study of the above it is obvious that from the

perio 1938 10 January 2, 1945 the subject proporty was used as a

|
!
|
i
§
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Re: Petition for Spectal Hearing
S/W Side Rolling Roaa 520°
N/W Valley Road, 'st Dist.,
Angelo D'Anna and Carmen
Dtannz, Petitioners 3

Before

Zoning Commissioner
of
Baltimore County

No. 69-87-
: SPH

AMENDED ORDER

Mr. Robert Weinberg, Attorney for the Petitioners, cited the
following information which wae entered in the opinion incorcectly.

Page 2 of the Order under Cases Cited, should read as follows:

"This situation ean be likened to that in Nyburg v.
205 Md. 150 (1954). In that case, prios to 1953, the spen kil
of the building was used for parking and starage of not more than ten

as part of a ing use ina r ial zone.
In195%, Solmson Leased the upen space for storage of up to 50 mator
vehicles. The Board of Municipal and Zoning Appeals of Baltimore City
ruled that the use of the open arca in front of the parage was restricted
to the extent of its usc at the time of the enactment of the zoning ordinance
and limited the number of motor vehicles that could be parked on the lot 1
@t any one time to ten.

The Maryland Court of Appeals reversed this action

, on th
ground that the Board's ruling would amount to an attempted prohlhltl:l\
of a legally valid intensification of a nonconforming use as set down in
the case of Gruen v. Garrett, 192 Md. 52 (1948). The hoiding in Nyburg v.
Solmson was followed by the Court of Appeals in Jahnigen v. Staley,

245 Md. 130 (1965). dealing with a nonconformi f wi
T ek St 'ming use of water{ront land

. ioner of
Baltimore County

(7§

Milk Bar and there is no cvidencr to indicate that the Milk Bar portion of the
usewas ever abandoned. It is difficult ta know ahead of time exactly
what the new owners intend to do but from the testimony of Michael
Joseph Tigo. to whom they propose to lease the property for use as a

Pizza and Spaghetti type Restaurant, it is obvious that there would be
intensification of use far beysnd the use that was in existence from 1939
1965. Instead of working toward the elimination of this nonconforming
use such an operation would terd o prolong the nonconforning use.
Such prole ngation is not the intent of Section 104. 1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Reégulations.

For the above riasons it is this _fg:_{_ day of Dacember,

1968, by the Zoning Tommissioner of Baltimore County, ORDERED
that the subject premises may have a major use of a Milk Bar with o

minor use forthe sa'e of hamburgers, sandwiches, cretined soups, etc.
-

Baltimore County

s
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